Smart Vision Lights • 2359 Holton Rd. • Muskegon, MI 49445 •Phone 231.722.1199
The all metal construction of the Ring Light Series of lights provides a small particle resistant and all around durable light. Its simple
plug and play 5 Pin M12 connector allows for ease of use while allowing for full control. The R80 operates with either an NPN or a
PNP signal and runs on an industry standard 24 VDC. The 0-10 VDC intensity control assists in gaining full control of the light
output. A standard 42 mm inner hole diameter allows for use with nearly all camera systems with available step-up and step-down
conversion kits adapters.
Electrical Input 24 VDC +/- 5%

& WHI (White)
─»
Part Number Key
 Lenses:
N - Narrow
* Lights come standard with Narrow lenses
Attention
Please note that the power requirements are up to 300mA at 24VDC. Failure to supply light with up to 300mA
can result in non-repeatable lighting. Contact Smart Vision Lights for more information.
!
1 – 24V
2 – NPN
3 – GND
4 – PNP
5 – 0-10V
Standard M12 mating cable color code:
BROWN
WHITE
BLUE
BLACK
   *GRAY (GREEN/YELLOW)
product number key
warnings
wiring configuration
Smart Vision Lights • 2359 Holton Rd. • Muskegon, MI 49445 •Phone 231.722.1199
Working Distance Pattern  (80%-100% measured intensity)
mm (inches) mm (Inches)
.25m (10") 90mm(3.5”) D
.5m (20") 180mm(7”) D
.75m (30") 270mm(10.5”) D
1m (40”) 360mm(14”) D
Typical output performance Illumination (Lux)
Distance = .5 meter 3600
Illumination measurement taken on White Lights – 6500K
Working Distance Pattern  (80%-100% measured intensity)
mm (inches) mm (Inches)
.25m (10") 80mm (~3.1”)
.5m (20") 90mm (~3.54”)
.75m (30") 135mm (~5.3”)
1m (40”) 190mm (~7.5”)
Typical output performance Illumination (Lux)
Distance = .5 meter 9200
Illumination measurement taken on White Lights – 6500K
R80-XXX
Standard industrial T-slots on
each side accept T-nuts
Front mounting of Lens to
Ring Light
Rear mounting of Lens to
Ring Light
optical performance
mounting & accessories
R80-XXX-W
1
 m
e
te
r
Smart Vision Lights • 2359 Holton Rd. • Muskegon, MI 49445 •Phone 231.722.1199
M46 step-up  Lens thread size Part #
46- 25.5 SU46-
25.5/27
46- 27 SU46-
25.5/27
46- 30.5 SU46-30.5
46- 34 SU46-34
46- 37 SU46-37
46- 37.5 SU46-37.5
46- 39 SU46-39
46- 40.5 SU46-40.5
46- 43 SU46-43
M46 step-down  Lens thread size Part #
46- 49 SD46-49
46- 52 SD46-52
46- 55 SD46-55
46- 58 SD46-58
46- 62 SD46-62
46- 67 SD46-67
46- 72 SD46-72
Adapter Kit includes 2 step up rings (25.5 and 27), 6 set screws and hex
tool.  6 set screws – 3 for mounting step up ring to light and 3 additional
for lens.  Some locking thumbscrews may prevent the lens from fitting
through the center of the R80, extra low-profile replacement set screws